respected Court Commissioner on the same day to the Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, 

i.e. Secured Creditor will be sold “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”, “WHATEVER THERE 

IS BASIS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 16.01.2026 , for recovery of Rs.8,66,54,669/- (Rupees 

Eight Crore Sixty Six lakh Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Nine only) as on 22.02.2024 plus 

further interest from 23.02.2024 at the contractual rate due to Axis Bank Limited i.e. Secured 

Creditor from the aforesaid Borrower / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s)/Owner(s). The reserve price 

will be. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

[...]

➢ Immovable property land and building, 

Factory Shed constructed on land 

measuring 18789 Sq.mt situated at Survey 

No- 94 of village Magvapal of Amreli 

Taluka of Amreli district in the name of 

Shree Umiya Cotton Ginning and Pressing 

Private Limited  

Rs 4,78,00,000/- 

(Rupees Four 

Crore and 

Seventy-Eight 

Lakh Only) 

Rs 47,80,000/- 

(Rupees Forty-Seven 

Lakh and Eighty 

Thousand) 

Publication of Sale 

Notice  

27.12.2025 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

TERMS OF INVITATION AND SALE 

AXIS BANK LTD. 

Structured Assets Group, 7th Floor, Axis House, C-2, 

Wadia International Centre, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400025. 

Tel.-9776685888